
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 05.03.2017 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 14:15 End time: 16:53 Spec.: Game No.: 234

Klaipēda Sāga 043 : 8
(0:3, 2:1, 1:4)

Referees Linespersons
GVOZDEVA Baiba, PASTARS Jānis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 4 0:33 : 1:45 0 : 2 0 : 0

Total 3 : 8 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 8 4:33 : 3:45 0 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KLA  36 VALASENKO Ilja Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  SA4  20 ZALMANIS Andris Goalkeeper in
Goal 07:43 0:1 SA4 EQ 11 KAČNOVS Artūrs BUNKUS Daniels #28

Goal 08:04 0:2 SA4 EQ 9 STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis MAMAJS Emīls #26, BUKARTS Rodžers
#23

Pen. 08:24 10:24 SA4  9 STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis Boarding

Goal 13:18 0:3 SA4 EQ 11 KAČNOVS Artūrs BUNKUS Daniels #28, BUKARTS Rodžers
#23

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 21:50 1:3 KLA EQ 30 SEDURA Anatolij  

Goal 23:14 2:3 KLA EQ 10 MIULLER Klara GRYBAUSKAS Paulius #18, STASYS
MIKELIS Herkus #11

Pen. 24:13 26:13 KLA  18 GRYBAUSKAS Paulius Tripping

Goal 27:17 2:4 SA4 EQ 9 STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis BUNKUS Daniels #28, BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts
#24

Pen. 27:57 29:57 SA4  32 KRŪMIŅŠ Ričards Slashing

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 30:20 3:4 KLA EQ 24 GORNIAKOV Ivan MICHALEVIČ Ilja #71, SEDURA Anatolij
#30

Goal 31:38 3:5 SA4 EQ 23 BUKARTS Rodžers STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis #9
Pen. 36:03 37:34 KLA  16 SAČIUK Mark Boarding

Goal 37:34 3:6 SA4 PP1 23 BUKARTS Rodžers KAČNOVS Artūrs #11, STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis
#9

Pen. 37:57 39:57 KLA  73 KUDZEVIČIUS Nojus Jonas High sticking
Pen. 37:57 39:57 SA4  18 SEMJONOVS Mihails High sticking
Pen. 38:30 40:30 SA4  28 BUNKUS Daniels Hooking
Pen. 43:14 43:28 KLA  52 KUZNECOV Ilja Charging
Goal 43:28 3:7 SA4 PP1 18 SEMJONOVS Mihails  
Goal 44:35 3:8 SA4 EQ 33 EŠENVALDS Endijs Dāgs BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts #24
GK 45:00  KLA  36 VALASENKO Ilja Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  SA4  20 ZALMANIS Andris Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Klaipēda
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

36 VALASENKO Ilja 0 0 0.00 45:00

Sāga 04
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

20 ZALMANIS Andris 0 0 0.00 45:00

Team statistics

Klaipēda (KLA) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

10 F MIULLER Klara 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D STASYS MIKELIS Herkus 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D BOGDANOV Kiril 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 D SAČIUK Mark 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F BELIČENKA Benas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F GRYBAUSKAS Paulius 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F GORNIAKOV Ivan 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 F SEDURA Anatolij 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

52 F KUZNECOV Ilja 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

62 F MARČIUS Arminas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

71 D MICHALEVIČ Ilja 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

73 D KUDZEVIČIUS Nojus Jonas 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

77 F RAMOŠKA Jegor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 4 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Sāga 04 (SA4) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 D DMITRIŠINS Andrejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F STRAZDIŅŠ Raivis 2 2 4 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D SIŅIČENKO Rustams Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F KAČNOVS Artūrs 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F SEMJONOVS Mihails 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F BUKARTS Rodžers 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D BĒRZIŅŠ Renarts 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D SVIRIDENKO Danila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F MAMAJS Emīls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F BOSJUKS Alekss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F BUNKUS Daniels 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F KRŪMIŅŠ Ričards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D EŠENVALDS Endijs Dāgs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D ROGA Leo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 8 11 19 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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